ARNOLD & PORTER LLp

Peter J. Schildkraut

Peter.Schildkraut@aporter.com

+1 202.942.5634
+1 202.942.5999 Fax

555 Twelfth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004-1206

October 3, 2014
VIA ECFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Esq.

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 Twelfth Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Re:  Applications of AT&T Inc. and DIRECTV for Consent to Assign or Transfer
Control of Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-90 —
Acknowledgment of Confidentiality

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of AT&T Inc. (“AT&T”) and in accordance with the Joint Protective Order in
the above-referenced proceeding,’ | am submitting herewith the attached Acknowledgment of
Confidentiality to obtain access to Stamped Confidential Documents, Confidential Information,
Stamped Highly Confidential Documents, and Highly Confidential Information filed in this
proceeding. This Acknowledgment of Confidentiality has been signed by an Outside Consultant
to AT&T.

Please contact me at (202) 942-5634 or Peter.Schildkraut@aporter.com if you have any
questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully submitted,
S 7 LA
Counsel for AT&T Inc.
Attachment

CcC: Attached Service List

Applications of AT&T Inc. and DIRECTV for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses
and Authorizations, Joint Protective Order, DA 14-804 (MB rel. June 11, 2014).



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 3rd day of October, 2014, | caused true and correct copies of
the foregoing to be served by electronic mail (*), by mail (~), and by hand delivery (+) upon:

Best Copy and Printing, Inc.*
fcc@bcepiweb.com

Brendan Holland, Esq.*

Industry Analysis Division

Media Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
Brendan.Holland@fcc.gov

Mr. Daniel Ball*

Spectrum and Competition Policy Division
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
Daniel.Ball@fcc.gov

Barbara Esbin, Esq.*

Cinnamon Mueller

1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006
besbin@cinnamonmueller.com
Counsel to American Cable Association

Jeffrey H. Blum, Esq.+

Senior Vice President & Deputy General Counsel
DISH Network Corporation

1110 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005

Jeffrey.Blum@dish.com

Lauren M. Wilson, Esqg.*

Policy Counsel

Free Press

1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1110
Washington, DC 20036
Iwilson@freepress.net

Ms. Vanessa Lemmé*

Industry Analysis Division

Media Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
Vanessa.Lemme@fcc.gov

Christopher Sova, Esq.*

Comepetition Policy Division

Wireline Competition Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
Christopher.Sova@fcc.gov

Jim Bird, Esq.*

Office of the General Counsel

Federal Communications Commission
TransactionTeam@fcc.gov

Tillman L. Lay, Esq.*

Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP

1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006
tim.lay@spiegelmcd.com

Counsel to Alliance for Community Media

Charles Naftalin, Esq.*

Holland & Knight LLP

800 Seventeenth Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20006
Charles.Naftalin@hklaw.com

Counsel to ReelzChannel, LLC

Andrew W. Guhr, Esq.*
Steptoe & Johnson LLP

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036
aguhr@steptoe.com

Counsel to Netflix, Inc.



Mr. Christopher Mitchell*

Community Broadband Networks Initiative
Institute for Local Self-Reliance

2001 S Street, NW, Suite 570

Washington, DC 20009
christopher@newrules.org

Paul Goodman, Esqg.*

Legal Counsel

The Greenlining Institute

1918 University Avenue, 2™ Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704
paulg@greenlining.org

Eric J. Branfman, Esq.*
Bingham McCutchen LLP
2020 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
eric.branfman@bingham.com
Counsel to RCN

David J. Wittenstein*

Cooley LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20004
dwittenstein@cooley.com

Counsel to Cox Communications, Inc.

Emily Sokolski~

Writers Guild of America, West, Inc.
7000 West Third Street

Los Angeles, CA 90048

Russell D. Lukas*

Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200
McLean, VA 22102

rlukas@fcclaw.com

Counsel for the Minority Cellular Partners
Coalition

John Bergmayer, Esq.*
Senior Staff Attorney

Public Knowledge

1818 N Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington, DC 20036
john@publicknowledge.org

Robert A. Cooper, Esg.*

Boies, Schiller & Flexner LLP

5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20015
rcooper@bsfllp.com

Counsel to Cogent Communications Group

Stephen Traylor*
NATOA

3213 Duke street, #695
Alexandria, VA 22314
straylor@natoa.com

Stephen E. Coran*

Lerman Senter, PLLC

2000 K Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20006
scoran@lermansenter.com

Counsel to the Wireless Internet Service
Providers Association

Matthew P. Zinn~
TiVo Inc.

2160 Gold Street
Alviso, CA 95002

James N. Horwood*

Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP

1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006
james.horwood@spiegelmcd.com

Counsel for the Alliance for Community
Media and the Alliance for Communications
Democracy



Craig L. Rosenthal~ Jane E. Mago+

Suddenlink Communications National Association of Broadcasters
520 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 300 1771 N Street, NW
St. Louis, MO 63141 Washington, DC 20036

Carl E. Kandutsch*

Kandutsch Law Office

2520 K Avenue, Suite 700-760

Plano, TX 75074

carl@kandutsch.com

Counsel to the Independent Multifamily
Communications Council

/s/ Thomas D. McSorley
Thomas Dallas McSorley
Associate

Arnold & Porter LLP




Federal Carbinpnicstsons Commixsion DA 14-8504

ATTACHMENT B
Ackmowlcdpnent of ConfldentiaBty
ME Docke! Neo. 14-90

| am seekinge acess W [ ] onky Confidential Information or [ Cenfldential and Highly
Confsdentinl Infonmarion.

| heraby acknowledze thal | have received and mad a copy of the fonegoing Inint Protective Order
i ther ahave-captioned procesding, s | understand i

| apres that | am bound by ihe Joint Protective Order and dhat | shall nod disclose or use Stamped
Confidential Documents, Stnmped Hiphly Confidential Diocumerds, Conldential Informatian or Highly
Confidentinl Informutian seeapl bs allovwed by the Joinl Proteetive Order,

I scknowlkedoa that a violatien of Lhe Jolnt Prolective Order 1 8 violstion ol an order ol the
Federgl Cammisiikations Commission (Commiission). | furiber acknowlzdpe that the Commission tetains
it full autharnity o Muhion appropriate aphctiots for violatlona of 1his Joint Pratsciive Order, including
but oot limited o sugpensica of dizsbarmen: of Counsel or Consulinms from practice before the
Commiszion. forfeliurss, ceasa and desizt orders, and denirl of further 2ecess to Coafidential or Highly
Cotifident(al Informotiod in thiz or any vther Commission proceeding.

| scknowledye Ikl nolhing In the Joint Protactive Order limits amy olher rights und remedies
avallable 1o a Submiting Poarty al law or n equity azdned me 3 wse Confidential or Highly Confdential
Information o e St nol sinhorked by This Joint Protective Onder.

I certlfy that I am not Invalved In Coinpetiive Dieclion-Moking.

Withueut limEting the foregolng, ta ihe extend 1hat [ have amy employment, affiliation, or role with
my parson of Enlily othet than 4 comentiohal private [aw firm (such &2, but ot liniled 10, a lobbying o
atwicacy arganmation), | acknowledps specifieally thal thy stcess o dny information obained ax & resull
of the Joint Prolective Qnjer s due sulely 1o oy cepecity s Cowrpd of Ctithide Corstlia (o a party of
as a person described in paragraph 11 af tha Jaint Protective Order and agres thed § will ngf uwss such
informotion In any other capacily.

| acknowiedge that il i= my obligatlen to ensure thel Slamped Confideniial Docutients and
Stamped Highly Confldentlal Documents are nol duplicated excepl 23 specitizally permitted by the terms
of the Joint Protestive Order and (o snsure thal there i3 no dizolosure of Conhdential Information or
Highly Confldetuial Informalion in my posseasion oF in the pessession of thaie who work for me, excepl
As provided n the Joint Protective Order.

| cortify that | have yerfled ihal thers are b place procodwees ot my firm o ofilice ¥ prevent
unautharizzd disclowere of Cotlidendinl Indormation and Highly ConBdential lafonmeathon.
Cnpitelied terts us2d homin and ot olherwise defined shall have the meanlngs ascribed b them
in tho Jomi Preseelive Owder.
Exncuted this_} dayof__ Oofthes 204,

k-ﬁ,ﬂ,{ﬁww‘t-.—_-..
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